FORMETYCHING (Sci Mark COI IN STREET USE DEFAULT OF COMMENCE Data and Trainmash Office (Sci Mark USE DEFAULT OF COMMENCE Data and Trainmash Office (Sci Mark Internet Commandation of Dataset and Tableman. Place readed the marked or paid documents or oper thereft Internet Commandation of Dataset and Address of Preceiving party((Es)): Exclusion and Address of receiving party((Es)): Exclusion of Conveyance States of Conveyance Office Internet Conveyance (Sci Mark Internet Conveyance (Sci Mark Internet Conveyance (Sci Mark Addressed named of conveyance Office Internet Conveyance (Sci Mark Internet Conveyance (Sci Mark Internet Conveyance (Sci Mark Internet Conveyance (Sci Mark Sci Mark Sci Mark Internet Conveyance (Sci Mark Internet Conv			12-04-200	>		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Regent and address of receiving party(ies): Bruce W. Weber II-27-02- Additional numerity of severy ing party(ies): Regent and address of receiving party(ies): Back W. Weber II-27-02- Additional numerity of severy ing party(ies): Regent and address of receiving party(ies): Back W. Weber II-27-02- Additional numerity of severy ing party(ies): Regent and address of receiving party (ies): Back M. Schweider and Schweider a	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 00163.1571USU2		102301803	R SHE	ET U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Bonald D. Jungmann Brace W. Weber II-27-27 Additional among of convey partice: II-27-27 Additional among of convey partice: IVE_ENV Statue of convey partice: Change of Name Other: IVE Execution Date: Junger of convey partice: Change of Statue of Convey partice: IVE_ENV Adjust dama among of a many of convey partice: IVE_ENV Change of Convey partice: Change of Name Change of Convey partice: IVE_ENV A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): IVE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: Cocument should be mailed: IVE Name: David D. Wiver Address: Merchant & Could PC. PO: Box 2903 Minneapolis, Min Statu2.0001 Minneapolis, Min Statu2.0001 IVE Statement and signature: Do Nort INST TURS ENCE On the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					f receiving party(ie:	s):
3. Mature of conveyance: Assume of conveyance: Assume of conveyance: Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: June 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/188,620 Addional numbers standed? Yes: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Name: David D. Wier Address: Mercham & Gould P.C. P.C. Box 2003 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Total States correct 9. Place charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Do Nor USE THIS SPACE 9. November 27, 2002 Name of Person Signing November 27, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature: November 27, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Sore and Tadement Office November 27, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Sore and Tadement Office Noverender graps including time for reveloing th	Ronald D. Jungmann Bruce W. Weber			Ecolab, Inc. 840 Sibley Memoria	ll Highway	
Assignment Other: Merger Change of Name Execution Dat: June 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) 10/188,620 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: Councent should be mailed: Name Name: David D. Wier Address: Marchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 If this foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David D. Wier Name of Person Signing De not detach the perion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shet informator to: BX Assignments De not detach the perion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shet is etimated to the C. 2021, and to the Of		hed? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	A	ditional name(s) & address(es)) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 N	lo
Name: David D. Wier Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 23552 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 23552 PTENT TRADEMAR OFFICE Nethodal fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Portext THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 27, 2002 David D. Wier November 27, 2002 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Do A Assignments De not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the for enviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 munutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the for enviewing the sample cover sheet. Send Comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2030. Courset sheet. Send Comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2030. 032/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 10188620 FC:8021 40.00 D	Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: June 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/188,620 5. Name and address of party to v	Change of Na	ew application, the ex Additional numbers attached? dence concerning 6	B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes □ № Total number of app	plications and paten	ts involved:
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David D. Wier November 27, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature November 27, 2002 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Pattent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Projec burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 03/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 10188620 FC:8021 40.00 04	Address: Merchant & Gould F P.O. Box 2903	5402-0903	23552 ⁸	Enclosed Authorized Please charge any a	l to be charged to de	eposit account dit any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David D. Wier November 27, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Proble burden reporting for this sample cover sheet information to trademark Office Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Proble burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 03/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 10188620 FC:8021 40.00 Dr			DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Problic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the focument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 03/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 10188620 FC:8021 40.00 0	To the best of my knowledge a original document.	nd belief, the for	regoing information is	true and correct and a		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Potatic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 03/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 10188620 FC:8021 40.00		<u> </u>	- / WY Signa	ture		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Predic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 03/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 10188620 FC:8021 40.00 0					ges including cover sheet, at	
/ ΡΔΤΕΝΤ	Pattic burden reporting for this sampl document and gathering the data need Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Reduction Project (0651-0011), Wash 03/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 10188620	Dir e cover sheet is estim ed, and completing ar of information system ington, D.C. 20503.	formation to: Box Assignme: rector - U.S. Patent and T Washington, D.C. lated to average about 30 m of reviewing the sample co	its rademark Office 20231 inutes per document to be r ver sheet – Send comments	regarding this burden es	timate to the U.S.
	. <u>.</u>	/			PATENT	

REEL: 013533 FRAME: 0485

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 00163.1571USU1	07-17-20 10215921	02 5	ET		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	record the attached original documents or		nd address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Ronald D. Jungmann Bruce W. Weber Gregory B. Laughland	7/02/02	Ecolab, 840 Sibl		ghway	U.8.620 1188620 702/02
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?]Yes 🛛 No	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Security Agreement Ch Other: Execution Date: June 27, 2002	erger ange of Name	1 8-85	20		D
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the	e execution da	ate of the applica	tion is: June 27, 2	2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)		
M&G Docket No. 00163.1571USU1					
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗖 Ves 🗖 N	lo		
5. Name and address of party to whom				tions and patents in	nvolved:
document should be mailed: Name: David D. Wier Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0	0903 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8. Please c	harge any addition	\$40.00 be charged to depo onal fees or credit posit account num	any
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	lief, the foregoing information	n is true and c	correct and any a	ttached copy is a t	rue copy of the
David D. Wier	Jured V	Wie		7/2	2072
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, att	Date achments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required Public burden reporting for this sample cover	Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, D sheet is estimated to average about 3	ments d Trademark O O.C. 20231 00 minutes per do	ocument to be record	ed, including time for i	reviewing the
document and gathering the data needed, and Patent and Trademark Office, Office of inforr Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington,	nation systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	e cover sheet. Se gton, D.C. 2023	end comments regard 1, and to the Office o	nng this burden estima of Management and Bu	ae to the U.S. dget, Paperwork

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald D. Jungmann, residing at 2215 Ide Court, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109, Bruce W. Weber, residing at 1218 Eagle Ridge Trail, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082, James M. Zell, residing at 716 Meadow View Drive, Northfield, Minnesota 55057, Clyde A. Bailey, residing at 17304 Kendel Avenue, Hastings, Minnesota 55033 and Jun Wu, residing at 4183 Hemlock Lane, Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55127, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed two provisional applications for Letters Patent which are identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial Nos. 60/304,587, filed July 10, 2001, and 60/312,587, filed August 15, 2001; and an application for Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, which is entitled REMOTE ACCESS TO CHEMICAL DISPENSE SYSTEM.

AND WHEREAS, Ecolab, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 840 Sibley Memorial Highway, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions. continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND. for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, exodute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	HEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this day of
	httserict, I lieve licicality set life liand rus ary of
, 2002.	
	:
	:
	Ronald D. Jungmann
STATE OF	i ,
) εs.
COUNTY OF	5
<u>-</u>	Î 1

On this _____ day of _____, 2002, before me personally appeared Ronald D. Jungmann to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2002.
Bruce W. Weber
STATE OF
. 23 (
COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Bruce W.
Weber to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _26 day of
<u>, 2002.</u>
Japos M. Zell
STATE OF MINNESTA
COUNTY OF AROLA 355.
On this Alath day of Alle, 2002, before me personally appeared James M.
Zell to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes thereir
set forth.
[SEAL]
Notary Public
3

	DF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2002.	
	· .
	Clyde A. Bailey
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared Clydo A.
Bailey to me known and known to me to be	the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me	that he executed the same for the usos and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Jun Wu
STATE OF)	
) 95, COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	2002, before me personally appeared Jun Wu to
me known and known to me to be the perso	a described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and she duly acknowledged to me that she e	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

۰.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald D. Jungmann, residing at 2215 Ide Court, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109, Bruce W. Weber, residing at 1218 Eagle Ridge Trail, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082, James M. Zell, residing at 716 Meadow View Drive, Northfield, Minnesota 55057, Clyde A. Bailey, residing at 17304 Kendel Avenue, Hastings, Minnesota 55033 and Jun Wu, residing at 4183 Hemlock Lane, Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55127, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed two provisional applications for Letters Patent which are identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial Nos. 60/304,587, filed July 10, 2001, and 60/312,587, filed August 15, 2001; and an application for Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, which is entitled REMOTE ACCESS TO CHEMICAL DISPENSE SYSTEM.

AND WHEREAS, Ecolab, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 840 Sibley Memorial Highway, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignec, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{274h}{2}$ day of

Ronald D. Jurgmann

STATE OF MINNESOLA) SS. On this 27th day of) une, 2002, before me personally appeared Ronald D. Jungmann to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein

[SEAL]

set forth.

Denisimiago

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of U.N., 2002.
Bruce W. Weber
the man and the
STATE OF IV UNUSOCIA
STATE OF MUMEROLA) COUNTY OF Dal Ota)ss.
On this 27 H day of <u>UNE</u> , 2002, before me personally appeared Bruce W.
Weber to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
N DODAL
[SEAL]Kagn
Nother Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2002.
James M. Zell
STATE OF)
) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared James M.
Zall to make any and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing

Zell to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of
, 2002.
Che abit
Clyde A. Bailey
STATE OF MUNISOLA,
COUNTY OF
On this 26^{H} day of 40^{H} , 2002, before me personally appeared Clyde A.
Bailey to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
Numallar
[SEAL]
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
<u></u>
, 2002.
Jun Wu
STATE OF IIINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF DAKOTA
On this $5T$ day of 700 , 2002, before me personally appeared Jun Wu to
me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IR'A R
ISEALL MICHALLACK
A LEIGH RAND MOTATY Public
Up Curmission Expires Jan. 31, 2005
*·····

Correction of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and issuance

of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Documents are respectfully solicited.

Dated: November 27, 2002

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

I.

Respectfully submitted,

a

David D. Wier, Reg. No. 48,229 Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 (303) 357-1647



.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

 o the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origing Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jun Wu 07/02/0	2 Ecolab, Inc. 840 Sibley Memorial Highway Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
xecution Date: July 1, 2002	A /
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2888620
	plication, the execution date of the application is: July 1, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
M&G Docket No. 00163.1571USU1	
	al numbers attached? Ves No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence c ocument should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
David D. Wier	and MAS July 2, Tool2
Tame of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
	Box Assignments U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a document and gathering the data needed, and completing and review	washington, D.C. 20231 average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the wing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

B - Bridler de dominante estas entrations per la consequencia de las consequencias.

-

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Teste Completion (Detector trademale Discovery)			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ne attached original documents or	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James M. Zell Clyde A. Bailey		Ecolab, Inc. 840 Sibley Memorial Highway Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other:	⊠ № of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	07/02/
Execution Date: June 26, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		· · ·
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: June 26, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
M&G Docket No. 00163.1571USU1			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
document should be mailed: Name: David D. Wier Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 Patent trademark office	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13- 	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th original document.	ne foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of the
David D. Wier	/and/N	15 7/2/2002	
Name of Person Signing	' Si	gnature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and d	ocument: 12
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	Do not detach the	nis portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	Box Assign	iments d Tradamark Office	
document and gathering the data needed, and complete	eting and reviewing the sampl systems, PK2-1000C, Washin		S.

To the Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	he attached original documents or	copy thereof.
	conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James N Clyde A			Ecolab, Inc. 840 Sibley Memorial Highway Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📋 Yes 💈	X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of Ass	f conveyance: ignment Merger urity Agreement Change		
Execution D	ate: June 26, 2002		
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this do	cument is being filed together wit	th a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/188,6	20		
	d address of party to whom corre- ould be mailed: David D. Wier Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	Additional numbers attack spondence concerning 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	
		DO NOT USE T	'HIS SPACE
9. Statemer	nt and signature:		
	est of my knowledge and belief, the document.	he foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
David D. W	ier	David	November 27, 2002
Name of Per	rson Signing	S	ignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15
		Do not detach	this portion
Public bur document Patent and	and each aring the data needed, and compl	Box Assig Director - U.S. Patent a Washington, is estimated to average about eting and reviewing the samp systems, PK2-1000C, Washi	nd Trademark Office
Reduction	,,		

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t	he attached original documents or c	conv thereof
	f conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jun Wu	1		Ecolab, Inc. 840 Sibley Memorial Highway Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
🛛 🖾 Ass		of Name	
Execution I	Date: July 1, 2002		
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s	b):	
If this do	ocument is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/188,6			
		Additional numbers attached	
5. Name ar document sl Name: Address:	nd address of party to whom corre hould be mailed: David D. Wier Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ➢ Enclosed △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
). Stateme	nt and signature:		
	est of my knowledge and belief, the document.		is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
David D. W	lier	Duris On	November 27, 2002
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Sig	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
		Do not detach this	is portion
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with required cover s	sheet information to: Box Assignn Director - U.S. Patent and Washington, D.	l Trademark Office
document Patent and	and gathering the data needed, and comple	s estimated to average about 30 eting and reviewing the sample systems, PK2-1000C, Washing	o minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. gton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

RECORDED: 11/27/2002